
 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF (CIVIL), ODISHA 
NIRMAN SOUDHA, UNIT-V, BHUBANESWAR 

INVITATION OF QUOTATION  

                No.  B-II-G.A.-16/2009-       Dt-  

Revised Quotation Call Notice No.C.E (B)-1/2010/11 

Sealed Quotations from the manufacturers /authorised dealers are invited by the Chief 
Engineer (Buildings) ,Odisha for the work “ Installation of work station for secretariat building, 
Bhubaneswar, Odisha work flow automation system” and to be received from 02.07.2010 to 
16.07.2010 up to 4.30 P.M which will be opened at 11.30 AM on 17.07.2010 in the Office of the 
Chief Engineer (Buildings) , Odisha in presence of the participants or their authorised 
representatives.        
 

Sl.

No 

 

Description of items 

 

Quantity 

 

unit 

Rates 

In 

Figure 

In words 

1 Supply and installation of rectangular work station 
having panel thickness of 53mm, height 1251mm with 
prelaminated tiles above and below work top 
level,150mm H metal RACEWAY for mounting of 
switches above work top, rectangular work top in 
prelaminated particle board and PVC lipping, Board 
thickness 25mm at height 750mm and dimension 
1200mmX600mm with accessories like KBPT,CPU 
trolley and drawer metallic pedestal manufactured by 
Godrej & Boyce Mfg. Ltd. Including cost, conveyance, 
taxes, excise duty, labour for installation etc. 
complete in all respect as directed by Engineer –in –
charge. 

1061 Each 

No 

  

2 Supplying, fitting &fixing of chairs manufactured by 
Godrej & Boyce Mfg. Ltd. of Model No. BRAVO 
Including cost, conveyance, taxes, excise duty, labour 
for installation etc. complete in all respect as directed 
by Engineer –in –charge. 

1061 Each 

No 

  

3 Supplying, fitting &fixing of approved modular switch 
boards including wiring, cabling etc. with cost 
conveyance, taxes, excise duty, labour for installation 
etc. complete in all respect as directed by Engineer –
in –charge. 

760 Each 

Set 

  

 
1.  The Quotations must be accompanied with EMD @ 1% of the total value of the requirements at 

the      respective quoted rates in shape of NSC, KVP, postal Term deposit or Deposit receipt 
of any Nationalised Scheduled Bank in the State duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer 
Bhubaneswar (R&B) Division No.1. 

 

2. The valid copies of PAN, VAT, TIN/SRIN clearance etc. should be submitted along with     the 
quotation. 
 

3. The participants have to submit the documentary evidence in support of their 
registration/authorised dealer ship certificate/manufacturer status etc.  along with the 
quotation. 
4. Experience in the similar and identical work if any may be submitted with supporting work 
order copies or performance certificates if any. 

5. The documents submitted along with the quotation will be verified with the originals at the 
time of opening of quotations. 

 

http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22


 
 2

6. The quotation must be delivered in the sealed cover and dropped in the tender box having 
identification No. –CE(B)-01/2010-11 placed in the office of the Chief Engineer(Buildings), 
Odisha. 

7. The quotation should contain the price quotations clearly mentioning the rates per unit in 
figure and words in neat. Any variations between the rates in figures and the words, the rates 
in words will be taken into consideration. 

 

8.  The rates should be inclusive of all taxes like excise duty, CST, entry tax, service tax, 
conveyance, and freight and packing etc. complete including Fitting fixing as instructed for 
each item with FOR at site i.e at Secretariat Building, Bhubaneswar, Odisha in different 
departments as directed by consignee. 

 

9. The validity period of the quotation should be 45 (Forty five) days from the date of submission 
of    quotations. 

 

10. The quotations not accompanied with EMD as specified above, copies of VAT, PAN, and 
TIN/SRIN Clearance Certificates will be summararily rejected. The valid quotation with lowest 
offer shall be taken in to consideration. 

 

11. The intending participants into the competition in response to the quotation call notice  
should note that. 

 

• The supply, fitting, fixing and testing etc of this assignment should be completed in all 
respect within 60 (Sixty) days from the issue of the work order. 

• The materials should be delivered at the site in good condition under intimation to the 
consignee for inspection and testing etc. prior to fixing, fitting or installation etc. 

• Insurance coverage to the materials for transit and coverage of insurance to labourer 
components etc. till the completion of the work is at the risk, responsibility and cost of 
the agency assigned with the work. The materials or installation if found unsuitable or 
beyond specification should be replaced by the agency at his /their cost within 7(Seven) 
days from the date of intimation to that effect by the Engineer in charge. 

• The firm assigned with the work shall give warranty for two years from the date of supply 
of the materials. 

• The EMD of the unsuccessful participants shall be refunded within seven days of the 
finalisation of the selection process and the EMD of the selected agency/firm will be 
retained and will be refunded immediately on receipt of the completion report from the 
Engineer in charge. 

• An amount @5% of the bill in gross will be deducted and retained as performance security 
till one year from the date of satisfactory completion. 

• The Executive Engineer, Bhubaneswar R&B Division No.1 or his authorised Assistant 
Engineer-in-charge of the work is the consignee for all purpose and the payment will be 
made by the Executive Engineer, Bhubaneswar R&B Division No.1. The bills in triplicates 
along with the copies of the  documents in support of payment  of all taxes ,statutory 
dues of State Government or Central Government etc., completion certificates, test 
certificates on materials, BIS certificates if any, in three sets should be submitted  to the 
paying authority for release of the  payment within seven days. 

• Non-completion of the work within the stipulated period will carry penalty @ 0.5% of the 
value of the work order per day subject to maximum 5% of the value of the work order 
towards delay. Exceeding that the work order stands cancelled automatically and the 
EMD will be forfeited and taken into Government account .If there is genuine reasons for 
delay , the same should be brought to notice of the Executive engineer immediately for 
allowing  the reasonable time after due verification to the facts. 

• The quantities in this notice may be decreased or increased without any effect on the 
quoted rates and the other terms and conditions stipulated here in. 

http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22


 
 3

13. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all the quotations without assigning 
any reasons thereof.                                               

                                                                                       Sd/- 
        Chief Engineer (Buildings) 

                                                                       Odisha, Bhubaneswar 
Memo No.    / Dt.  

Copy forwarded to the Manager (Publications), I.&P.R. Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar 
for favour of information. 

Sd/- 
Chief Engineer (Buildings) 

Memo No.    28195  / Dt. 02-07-2010 
 

Copy forwarded to the Deputy Secretary to Government, Department of Information & 
Technology, Odisha, Bhubaneswar with a request to display the  Revised Quotation Call Notice in 
the Web-site of Government of Orissa from 02.07.2010 to 4.30 P.M of 16.07.2010 in place of 
earlier original quotation call notice No.-1 of CE(B) sent vide this office letter No.-26914 dt. 
22.6.2010 which has already been displayed in the Odisha Govt. Web site. In this connection it is 
to note that the revised quotation call notice is required to be displayed due to non publication 
of the quotation call notice in the oriya and English news paper in time which has been 
communicated by I&PR Deptt. letter No. 20770 dt.21.06.2010(copy enclosed). The CD containing 
the above Quotation call notice is also enclosed herewith for the purpose. 
Encl.:  CD – 1 No.        

Sd/- 
Chief Engineer (Buildings) 

Memo No.     / Dt. 
 Copy forwarded to the Director, Printing Stationary and Publication, Government of 
Odisha, Madhupatana, Cuttack–10 for information and necessary action. He is requested to 
arrange for publication of the Revised Quotation Call Notice in next issue of Odisha Gazette.                                                                                         

 
Sd/- 

Chief Engineer (Buildings) 
Memo No.   / Dt. 
 Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief-cum-Secretary to Government of Odisha, Works 
Department, Bhubaneswar for favour of information. 
                                                                                                          
                Sd/- 

Chief Engineer (Buildings) 
Memo No.   / Dt. 
 Copy submitted to the Engineer-in-Chief (Civil), Odisha, Nirman Soudha, Bhubaneswar & 
E.I.C., Water Resources, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of information and wide circulation. 

 
Sd/- 

Chief Engineer (Buildings) 
Memo No.   / Dt. 
 Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer,(R.D.Q.&P.) / Chief Engineer, Rural Works-I/II / 
Chief Engineer, N.H. / Chief Engineer, P.H. (Urban), Odisha, Bhubaneswar / M.D., M/s. 
O.B.&C.C. Limited, Bhubaneswar / M.D., O.C.C Limited, Bhubaneswar for favour of information 
and wide circulation. 

 
Sd/- 

Chief Engineer (Buildings) 
 

http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22

